upon Developer, upon any person or other entity holding by,
through, or under Developer, and upon any user or consumer of the
potable water service provided to the Property by Service Company.

it. PAYMENT OF CAPACITY FEES.

a Developer shall pay to Service Company capacity fees in
the amount of Eleven Thousand Dollars $11,000.00 which shall be
equivalent to ten 10 equivalent dwelling units "EDUS" or 225
gallons per day per dwelling unit. The approved capacity fee of
Service Company is that shown on Exhibit "C" annexed. Concurrently
with the execution hereof, Developer shall pay to Service Company

[...]

usrs which will connect to the water system owned by the Service Company,

exceptfor the Developers proposed units and the prior agreed tq units

coffiprising the development known as Lemon Bay Golf and COtiñtftCltjb Estates

and Sea Gull Marina Village Developers, Inc., One Hundred Twenty Five

Dollars $125 per equivalent residential connection for every new user

who connects to the system and for which a connection fee payment has

been received by the Service Company. The refund obligation of Service

Company and the benefits to Developer related thereto shall begin when

[...]

30 days of the installation of a permanent meter by the Service Company

for a future customer for which a capacity fee has been paid. Xsixty Five

Thousand Dollars $65,000.00 of the Developers Advance shall bepaid by

Developer to Service Company upon the execution of this Agreement. The

balance of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars $35,000.00 shall be paid by Do

vlbper to Service Company one year,.or sooner, from the execution of

this Agreement.

16. The water capacity to be reserved by this Agreement is Sixty

60 water connections according to the Service Càmpany's approved

tariff. Each connection fee to be paid prior to commencement of con

[...]

Both parties

have heretofore apreed that it is necessary that the Service COmpany be

able to construct additional water facilities prior to the actual con

nection of the additional units proposed by the Developer.

l7. The Developer agrees to pay Sixty Five Thousand Dollars

$65,000.00 of the Developers Advance concurrently wfth the execution

of this Agreement. The balance of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars $35,000.0

is to be paid one year from the execution of this Agreement.

Developer and service Company agree that the Service Company is not

obligated to begin repayment of the One Hundred Thousand Dollars

$100,000.00 RefundableDeveloper Advance until all the One Hundred

[...]

through1 or under Developer, and upon any user or consumer of the

potable water service provided to the Property by Service company.

3.2. PAYMENT OF CAPACITY FEES.

a

As of the date hereof, Developer haspaid to. Service

Company capacity fees in the amount of Thirty Six Thousand Dollars

$36,000.00 which, at the time of payment, was equivalent to the

lesser of forty 40 equivalent residential connections "ERCs" or

225 gallons per day per residential unit. Since the date of such

payment, the approved capacity fee of Service Company has been

increased to that shown on Exhibit "C" annexed, Concurrently With

[...]

Developer shall pay to Service

Company concurrently with the execution hereof the approved

capacity fee for such additional dwelling units.

Cc The deferred standby fees applicable to the Property as

of September 23, 1995 are in arrears in the amount of Twenty Four

Thousand Three Hundred and One Dollars and 60/100 $24,301.60

which such amount, together with any further amounts accruing since

September 23, 1995 shall be payable concurrently with the

execution hereof.

13. DEPERRED STANDBY FEES.

Developer agrees to pay to Service Company deferred

standby fees from the date of this Agreement as shown on Exhibit